
B.—J [PT. ]].

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1941-1 942.

STATEMENT
showing
the

ISSUES
from

ACCOUNTS
OUTSIDE
THE

PUBLIC
ACCOUNT
for
the

FINANCIAL
YEAR
ended
31st
March,

1942,
compared
with
the
Sums
voted

under
the

Appropriation
Act, 1941—continued.

6—B. 1 [PT. I].

B.
C.
Ashwin,

Examined
and
found
correct,

Secretary
to
the
Treasury.

Cykil
G.
Collins,

A.
R.
F.
Mackay,
M.Com.
(N.Z.),
Ph.D.
(Lond.),

Controller
and
Auditor-General.

Accountant
to
the
Treasury.

24th
June,

1942.

The
Treasury,
Wellington.
24th
June,
1942.

35

(Under
Section
86
of
the

Public
Revenues

Act,
1926.)

§

|AMOUNT
TOTED.

CRED1TS-IN-AID
CRED1TS-IN-AID

ACCOUNT
ASD

VOTE.

EXPENDITURE
AMOUNT

ISSUED

CEEDITS-IN-AI
I.

RECEIVED
IS

ESTIMATED
BUT

f

rnuniTs
tv
»tt>

Unissued.
in

excess.
Estimated.*

Exce-s
op

not

=

Annual
Vote.

voted

Total
voted.

received

I

i

j

j

j

I

Dairy
Industry
Account.
i

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.
I

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

65

Dairy
industry

..

..

..

..

j

30,517
0

0

!

22,131
8

11

52,648
8

11

49,291
17
7

3,356
11
4..
29,666
0

0

..

7,534
11
1

Services
not

provided
for

........j ....49,531
7

8..
..

..
1

..

1

Totals

......
30,517
0

0

22,131
8

11

52,648
8
11

98,823
5

3

3,356
11
4

..

29,666
0

0

..
7,534
11
1

Meat
Industry
Account.

66
Meat
industry

........38,536
0

0
J ..38,536
0

0

37,380
7

7
j

1,155
12
5

Sundry
Peoducts

Account.

|

67

Sundry
products

..
..

..

..

20,502
0

0

400
0

0

20,902
0

0

17,899
11
9

3,002
8

3

..
400
0

0

25
8

2

Wool
Industry
Account. ■68

Wool
industry

........12,713
0

0

8,000
0

0

20,713
0

0

17,547
9

7

3,165
10
5

..
8,000
0

0

Internal
Marketing
Account.

69

Internal
Marketing

......77,271
0

0

2,500
0

0

79,771
0

0

62,472
7

3

17,298
12
9

..
2,500
0

0

9,343
6

9

Services
not

provided
for

............1
11
8

..

....
•

1

.
Totals

......
|

77,271
0

0

i

2,500
0

0

79,771
0

0

62,473
18
11

17,298
12
9

..
2,500
0

0

9,343
6

9

Fruit
Industry
Account.

I

70
Fruit

industry
..

..

..

..

20,430
0

0

341
16
6

20,771
16
6.17,048
17
3

3,722
19
3I ..
900
0

0

..
558
3

6

1I

j

|

Broadcasting
Account.

i

j

71

Broadcasting

........149,110
0

0
i

24,000
0

0

173,110
0

0

:

144,424
5
11

28,685
14
1

..
24,000
0

0

2,913
13
11

;

..
Services
not

provided
for

............
173
0

1

|

..
Commercial

Broadcasting

......148,960
0

0

1,400
0

0

150,360
0

0

141,803
15
7

8,556
4

5;

..
1,400
0

0

2,217
5

11

j

..
Services
not

provided
for

............
10
14
8

..
j

Totals

....

..

298,070
0

0

25,400
0

0

323,470
0

0

286,411
16
3

j

37,241
18
6
!

..
25,400
0

0

5,130
19
10

Ibon
and

Steel
Industry
Account.

72

Iron
and
Steel

Industry
..

..

..

8,000
0

0

2,250
7

1

10,250
7

1

9,364
15
9

885
11
4..

372,610
0

0

..
370
359
12
11

i

i

i

l

i

*

These
are
the

amounts
shown
in
column
4
of
the
Schedule
to
the

Appropriation
Act,
and
arevoted
only
to
the
extent
to
which
they
are

actually
received.
t
These
credits
have
not
been

appropriated,
and
are
not
available
for

expenditure

except
under
the

provisions
of
section
51,
subsection
(3),
of
the

Public
Revenues

Act,
1926.
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