PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1941-1942

STATEMENT showing the ISSUES from ACCOUNTS OUTSIDE THE PUBLIC ACCOUNT for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1942, compared with the Sums voted

under the Appropriation Act, 1941—continued.

Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926.)

		P	UВ	LIC	A C	COU	N'	rs,	1941-1	94	2.
CREDITS-IN-AID ESTIMATED BUT NOT RECEIVED	£ s. d. 7,534 11 1	7,534 11 1			•	::	:	558 3 6	: : : :		370,359 12 11
CREDITS-IN-AID RECEIVED IN EXCE-S OF ESTIMATE. 1	д; . : :	:		25 8 2	·	9,343 6 9	9,343 6 9		2,913 13 11 2,217 5 11	5,130 19 10	·
CREDITS-IN-AID ESTIMATELL*	£ s. d. 29,666 0 0	29,666 0 0	:	400 0 0	8,000 0 0	2,500 0 0	2,500 0 0	0 0 006	24,000 0 0 1,400 0 0	25,400 0 0	372,610 0 0
ISSUED IN EXCESS.	. s. d.	:		:	:				::::	:	:
AMOUNT UNISSUED.	£ s. d. 3,356 11 4	3,356 11 4	1,155 12 5	3,002 8 3	3,165 10 5	17,298 12 9	17,298 12 9	3,722 19 3	28,685 14 1 8,556 4 5	37,241 18 6	885 11 4
Expenditore.	£ s. d. 49,291 17 7 49,531 7 8	98,823 5 3	37,380 7 7	17,899 11 9	17,547 9 7	62,472 7 3	62,473 18 11	17,048 17 3	144, 424 5 11 173 0 1 141, 803 15 7 10 14 8	286,411 16 3	9,364 15 9
TOTAL VOTED.	£ s. d. 52,648 8 11	52,648 8 11	38,536 0 0	20,902 0 0	20,713 0 0	79,771 0 0	79,771 0 0	20,771 16 6	173,110 0 0 150,360 0 0	323,470 0 0	10,250 7 1
AMOUNT VOTED. CREDITS-IN-AID VOTED.	£ s. d. 22,131 8 11	22,131 8 11		400 0 0	8,000 0 0	2,500 0 0	2,500 0 0	341 16 6	24,000 0 0 1,400 0 0	25,400 0 0	2,250 7 1
ANNUAL VOTE.	£ s. d. 30,517 0 0	30,517 0 0	38,536 0 0	20,502 0 0	12,713 0 0	77,271 0 0	77,271 0 0	20,430 0 0	149,110 0 0 148,960 0 0	298,070 0 0	8,000 0 0
	::	:	:	:	:	::	:	:	::::	:	:
ACCOUNT AND VOTE.	DAIRY INDUSTRY ACCOUNT. Dairy industry Services not provided for	Totals	MEAT INDUSTRY ACCOUNT. Meat industry	Sundry Products Account.	Wool Industry	INTERNAL MARKETING ACCOUNT. Internal Marketing Services not provided for	Totals	FRUIT INDUSTRY ACCOUNT. Fruit industry	Broadcasting Services not provided for Commercial Broadcasting Services not provided for	Totals	IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY ACCOUNT. Iron and Steel Industry
VOTE NO.	65		99	67	89	69 :		92	12 : : :		72

[•] These are the amounts shown in column 4 of the Schedule to the Appropriation Act, and are voted only to the extent to which they are actually received. except under the provisions of section 51, subsection (3), of the Public Revenues Act, 1926.

† These credits have not been appropriated, and are not available for expenditure
B. C. ASHWIN,
Secretary to the Treasury.
A. R. F. MACKAY, M.Com. (N.Z.), Ph.D. (Lond.),
Accountant to the Treasury.

The Treasury, Wellington, 24th June, 1942.

CYRL G. COLLINS, Controller and Auditor-General. 24th June, 1942.

Examined and found correct,

6—В. 1 [Рт. І].